
 
 

 

 

 
Win: FRENZ (2-3)
Loss: Lily Hayes (0-6)
HBP: THACKER
PB: Madison Armstrong
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Jolly First: Victor Canales Third Base: Ed Clark 
Start: 6:02 EST   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 125   Weather: 40-42 cloudy 6 ENE 82% humid

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Western Carolina 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 4 4 1
Northern Illinois 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 5 11 1

Western Carolina (4-14) -vs- Northern Illinois (5-13) 3/10/2018 at Richmond, Ky. (Gertrude Hood Field)

Western Carolina 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Erica Hayes 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Ashlyn Long ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Madison Armstrong c 2 1 1 2 0 1 0
Shaina Reed dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Hunter Gibbons cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kailey McNeil 3b 2 1 1 2 1 1 3
Kassandra Flores 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Kayla Brewer rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Cheyenne Mathews ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Lauren Maynor pr/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abigail Daniels lf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Lily Hayes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 4 4 4 6 6

HR: Madison Armstrong (1); Kailey McNeil (1)
SH: Ashlyn Long (1)
SF: Madison Armstrong (1)
HBP: Madison Armstrong (1)
E: Kailey McNeil (1)

Northern Illinois 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
RIO rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 4
    HOWLETT ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
HARNISH 3b 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
VAN GEERTRY cf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
SCAPERROTTA dh 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
    HAYES pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
SCHMIDT 1b 4 1 3 2 0 1 0
WOOLLARD ss 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
GREENO 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
LAMICH lf 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
THACKER p 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    ALLEN c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
MICKELSON c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FRENZ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 11 4 3 6 6

2B: VAN GEERTRY (1); SCHMIDT (1); WOOLLARD (1)
SH: WOOLLARD (1)
SF: LAMICH (1)
CS: HARNISH (1)
E: WOOLLARD (1)

Western Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lily Hayes (L, 0-6) 6.2 11 5 5 3 6 1 0 0 0 28 33 5 7 –
Totals 11 5 5 3 6 1 0 0 0 28 33 5 7

Northern Illinois IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
THACKER 5.1 4 4 3 4 5 0 0 1 0 19 26 6 5 –
FRENZ (W, 2-3) 1.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 3 –
Totals 4 4 3 4 6 0 0 1 0 24 31 7 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Western Carolina - Top of 1st WCU NIU
E. Hayes singled to pitcher. 0 0
Long out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; E. Hayes advanced to second. 0 0
Armstrong hit by pitch. 0 0
Reed walked; Armstrong advanced to second; E. Hayes advanced to third. 0 0
Gibbons flied out to ss up the middle. 0 0
McNeil struck out swinging. 0 0

Northern Illinois - Top of 1st WCU NIU
RIO struck out swinging. 0 0
HARNISH walked. 0 0
HARNISH out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
VAN GEERTRY popped up to cf. 0 0

Western Carolina - Top of 2nd WCU NIU
Flores struck out looking. 0 0
Brewer struck out swinging. 0 0
Daniels fouled out to ss. 0 0

Northern Illinois - Top of 2nd WCU NIU
SCAPERROTTA grounded out to ss. 0 0
SCHMIDT struck out swinging. 0 0
WOOLLARD popped up to ss up the middle. 0 0

Western Carolina - Top of 3rd WCU NIU
E. Hayes struck out looking. 0 0
Long grounded out to 3b through the left side. 0 0
Armstrong homered down the lf line, RBI. 1 0
Reed grounded out to p. 1 0

Northern Illinois - Top of 3rd WCU NIU
GREENO singled through the left side. 1 0
LAMICH reached on a fielder's choice to third base, bunt, advanced to second; GREENO advanced to second,
out at third 3b to 2b to lf. 1 0
THACKER grounded out to 2b; LAMICH advanced to third. 1 0
RIO struck out swinging. 1 0

Western Carolina - Top of 4th WCU NIU
Gibbons fouled out to 3b. 1 0
McNeil walked. 1 0
Flores reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, bunt; McNeil out at second p to ss. 1 0
Brewer flied out to lf. 1 0

Northern Illinois - Top of 4th WCU NIU
HARNISH walked. 1 0
VAN GEERTRY struck out swinging. 1 0
SCAPERROTTA singled to first base; HARNISH advanced to second. 1 0
SCHMIDT doubled down the lf line, advanced to third on the throw, 2 RBI; SCAPERROTTA scored; HARNISH
scored. 1 2
SCHMIDT scored on a passed ball. 1 3
WOOLLARD doubled to center field. 1 3



GREENO singled to left center, advanced to second on the throw; WOOLLARD advanced to third. 1 3
LAMICH flied out to lf, SF, RBI; GREENO advanced to third; WOOLLARD scored. 1 4
THACKER grounded out to ss. 1 4

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Western Carolina - Top of 5th WCU NIU
Daniels walked. 1 4
E. Hayes flied out to cf. 1 4
Long reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, advanced to second on the error; Daniels advanced to
second on a throwing error by ss, advanced to third. 1 4
Armstrong flied out to cf to right center, SF, RBI; Long advanced to third; Daniels scored, unearned. 2 4
Reed grounded out to ss. 2 4

Northern Illinois - Top of 5th WCU NIU
HOWLETT pinch hit for RIO. 2 4
HOWLETT popped up to cf to left center. 2 4
HARNISH singled through the left side. 2 4
VAN GEERTRY doubled to right center, advanced to third on the throw; HARNISH advanced to third, out at
home rf to 2b to c. 2 4
SCAPERROTTA grounded out to 2b. 2 4

Western Carolina - Top of 6th WCU NIU
RIO to rf for HOWLETT. 2 4
Gibbons singled through the left side. 2 4
McNeil homered to left field, 2 RBI; Gibbons scored. 4 4
Flores struck out looking. 4 4
Mathews pinch hit for Brewer. 4 4
Mathews walked. 4 4
ALLEN to c for THACKER. 4 4
FRENZ to p for MICKELSON. 4 4
Maynor pinch ran for Mathews. 4 4
Daniels reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher; Maynor out at second p to 2b. 4 4
E. Hayes grounded out to p. 4 4

Northern Illinois - Top of 6th WCU NIU
Maynor to rf. 4 4
SCHMIDT singled through the right side. 4 4
WOOLLARD out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; SCHMIDT advanced to second. 4 4
GREENO reached on a throwing error by 3b; SCHMIDT advanced to third. 4 4
GREENO advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 4
LAMICH lined out to p. 4 4
ALLEN walked. 4 4
RIO struck out swinging. 4 4

Western Carolina - Top of 7th WCU NIU
Long flied out to cf to left center. 4 4
Armstrong struck out swinging. 4 4
Reed grounded out to p. 4 4

Northern Illinois - Top of 7th WCU NIU
HARNISH grounded out to 2b through the right side. 4 4
VAN GEERTRY struck out swinging. 4 4
SCAPERROTTA singled through the left side. 4 4
HAYES pinch ran for SCAPERROTTA. 4 4
SCHMIDT singled through the left side; HAYES advanced to second. 4 4
WOOLLARD singled up the middle, RBI; SCHMIDT advanced to second; HAYES scored. 4 5



Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


